CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING NOVEMBER 19, 1990

TIME: 7:30 P.M.

PLACE:

Centerville Municipal Building, Caucus Room

PRESENT: Mayor Shirley Heintz

Deputy-Mayor Brooks Compton Councilmembers J. V. Stone

C. Mark Kingseed Mark Beasley James Singer Sally Beals

Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin

City Manager Darryl Kenning

Municipal Attorney Robert Farquhar

Administrative Assistant Judith Gilleland Administrative Assistant Michael Haverland

Mr. Kenning advised that the City's offer to purchase the Austin Road Tennis Barn has been rejected. Council concurred not to pursue this purchase any further.

Mr. Kenning advised that Mr. Gene Bates, Golf Course Architect, is in the process of drafting a proposed Contract with the City of Centerville for the development of the golf course project. This draft should be received by the City in approximately one week.

Mr. Kenning briefly reviewed an outline prepared by the Washington Township Administrator Michael Morton and himself for the establishment of a Satellite Juvenile Court. This item was placed on the Agenda for the Council Meeting following this Work Session.

Mr. Kenning reviewed the following Bids received for the rental of uniforms for the Service Department:

Capitol Dry Cleaning \$13,748.80 Aratex Services, Inc. 15,745.60 Van Dyne Crotty 15,782.00 Mechanics Laundry 21,366.80

He recommended accepting the low and best Bid submitted by Capitol Dry Cleaning.

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed Contract with the Montgomery County Public Defender Commission for the year 1991. this Contract the Commission will provide legal counsel to indigent persons charged with violations of the City's Municipal Ordinances.

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed Ordinance to vacate a small amount of right-of-way along existing Whipp Road. This Ordinance is necessary to make a technical correction to Ordinance Number 12-88.

Mr. Kenning recommended tabling the Ordinance to adopt the Municipal Code for the City of Centerville. Some technical changes are necessary prior to its adoption. This is an agenda item for the Council Meeting following this Work Session.

Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council

Approve

Mayor